# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Platform G, Inc.		02/13/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SGN Games, Inc.	
Street Address:	9570 W. Pico Boulevard, Third Floor	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90035	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85504271	FLUFF FRIENDS
Serial Number:	85514041	FLUFF FRIENDS RESCUE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 650-988-8500

Email: trademark@fenwick.com
Correspondent Name: Fenwick & West LLP
Address Line 1: 801 California Street

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27638-00070-2381
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kiran K. Belur, Esq.
Signature:	/kbelur/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004751 FRAME: 0303

85504974

TO CE CE

Date:	04/04/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=2012.02.13 - Certificate of Amendment#page1.tif source=2012.02.13 - Certificate of Amendment#page2.tif source=2012.02.13 - Certificate of Amendment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004751 FRAME: 0304 Delaware

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PLATFORM G, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PLATFORM G, INC." TO "SGN GAMES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2012, AT 7:52 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4751612 8100

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENT\[CATION: 9362538

DATE: 02-14-12

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004751 FRAME: 0305

120163180

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:58 PM 02/13/2012 FILED 07:52 PM 02/13/2012 SRV 120163180 - 4751612 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

# OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

PLATFORM G, INC.

Platform G, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that the following amendment to the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, with the approval of such amendment by the Corporation's stockholders having been given by written consent without a meeting in accordance with Sections 228(d) and 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law:

1. Article I of the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is SGN Games, Inc."

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

27638/00600/DOCS/2591484.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004751 FRAME: 0306

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 13<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2012 and the foregoing acts stated herein are true and correct.

PLATFORM G, INC.

By: /s/ Christopher DeWolfe Christopher DeWolfe

Christopher DeWolfe
Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 004751 FRAME: 0307

**RECORDED: 04/04/2012**